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PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
360 SW Avery Avenue

Corvallis, OR 97333-1192

(541) 766-6821

FAX (541) 766-6891

ASBAHR-PILKINGTON ROAD DISTRICT
(Formation date: 12-01-17)

Asbahr Ave

Pilkington Ave

Fair Acres Dr.

Morning St.

Pin Oak St.

DISTRICT Tom Giles
DECIDES 4105 NE Fair Acres Dr
POSITIONS Corvallis, OR 97330

tbgiles@gmail.com
(541) 740-8551

Eric Bracht

4070 NE Pin Oak St
Corvallis, OR 97330
bracht@peak.org
(541) 602-6314

Jim Munford

4110 NE Fair Acres Dr
Corvallis, OR 97330
munford@comcast.net

BROWNLY-MARSHALL ROAD DISTRICT
(Formation Date: 10-5-88)

NW Brownly Heights Dr.

NW Marshall Dr.

NW Russell PI.

NW Shiloh PI.

PRESIDENT Martin Fitzpatrick
2275 NW Russell PI
Corvallis, OR 97330
mfitzpatrick@casco.net
(541) 745-9037 or
(541) 740-5366

SECRETARY Colin Gillin

2285 NW Russell PI

Corvallis, OR 97330
colin.m.gillin@odfw.oregon.gov
(541) 738-8411 or

(541) 231-9271

TREASURER Andy Zaremba

2180 NW Brownly Heights Dr
Corvallis, OR 97330
ajz@perpetuapower.com or
a.zaremba.or@gmail.com
(541) 758-4235 or

(541) 231-7782

COUNTRY ESTATES ROAD DISTRICT
(Formation Date: 5-30-72)

NW Alder Creek Dr.

NW Churchill Way

NW Madrone Way

NW Rhoda Way

NW Spring Creek Dr.

NW Valley View Dr.

PRESIDENT Craig Trampier

7220 NW Madrone Wy
Corvallis, OR 97330
spooly@comcast.net
(541) 740-9416

SECRETARY Sharron Navarro

7252 NW Spring Creek Dr
Corvallis, OR 97330
Grammysharon63
(951)-206-6565

TREASURER Daniel Dix
7110 NW Valley View Dr
Corvallis, OR 97330
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ddix@verizon.net
(805) 490-1014

ROAD DISTRICTS

CHINOOK ROAD DISTRICT
(Formation Date: 2-7-79)
NW Chaparral Dr.

NW Charles Dr.

NW Chinook Dr.

NW Fawnee Dr.

NW Fir Ridge PI.

NW Panorama Dr.

NW Skipanon Dr.

NW Takena Dr.

NW Waneta Dr.

NW Wapato PI.

NW Wynoochee Dr.

PRESIDENT

Matthew Lindberg

8203 NW Chaparral Drive
Corvallis, OR 97333
doc.matt@comcast.net
(541) 602-3787 or

(541) 768-5205

SECRETARY

Maureen Puettmann

8200 NW Chaparral Drive
Corvallis, OR 97333
mopuettmann64@gmail.com
(541) 231-2627

TREASURER

Chris Hagler

8873 NW Chaparral Drive
Corvallis, OR 97330
(650) 773-3089
chrishagler@comcast.net

COMMISSIONER

Richard Brooks

1830 NW Fawnee Drive
Corvallis, OR 97333
541-740-3130

COMMISSIONER

Joseph Prudell
8275 NW Chaparral
Corvallis, OR 97333
541-760-4732

HIDDEN VALLEY ROAD DISTRICT
(Formation Date: 5-1-18)
Hidden Valley

Pleasant View Dr.

DISTRICT INFORMATION

PO Box 1193
Philomath, OR 97370
hvrd@gmail.com

DISTRICT
DECIDES
POSITIONS

Raymond Curanzy Jr
PO Box 37

Philomath, OR 97370
curanzy@gmail.com
(541) 224-6471 or
(717)679-6217

Gail Goetzinger

24718 Hidden Valley Rd
Philomath, OR 97370
(541) 207-5234

Walter Ackermann
24905 Pleasant View Dr
Philomath, OR 97370
(541) 740-2317

MARY'S RIVER ESTATES ROAD DISTRICT
(Formation Date: 5-1-74)

Columbine Dr.

Daisy Dr.

Iris Circle

Mary’s River Estates Rd.

Queen Anne Dr.

Tansy Dr.

PRESIDENT

Joe Chambers
34395 Iris Circle
Philomath, OR 97370

Joe.chambers@oregonstate.edu

(541) 754-5824

SECRETARY

Sandy Chapman

PO Box 344

Philomath, OR 97370
Slcstainglass2@outlook.com
(541) 829-2494
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TREASURER

Debbie Jackson

24474 Columbine Dr
Philomath, OR 97370
hundancel0@gmail.com

(541) 990-4277
MCDONALD FOREST ROAD DISTRICT PRESIDENT DeWayne Irvin
(Formation Date: 10-31-79) 3530 NW Tanager Dr
NW Blue Grouse PI. Corvallis, OR 97330
NW Raven PL. dbirvine@pm.me
NW Robin PI. (541) 760-0818
NW Siskin Dr. SECRETARY Joyce Loper
NW Tanager Dr. 3524 NW Tanager
NW Thrush PI. Corvallis, OR 97330
NW Towhee Dr. (part) Loperj2@gmail.com
(541) 602-6806
TREASURER Fred Eisenlohr
3570 NW Tanager Dr
Corvallis, OR 97330
yiahda@verizon.net
(310) 430-4255
NORTH F ST. ROAD DISTRICT PRESIDENT Robert Biscoe
(Formation Date: 2-11-65) PO Box 848
12th St. Philomath, OR 97370
Adams St. rbiscoe@gmx.com
Grant St. (541) 829-9712
Houser Lane SECRETARY Lee Ann Julson
Lincoln St. 519 N 12th St.
Monroe St. Philomath, OR 97370
Leeann.julson@comcast.net
(541) 250-6352
TREASURER David Wiger
404 N 12th St
Philomath OR 97370
(541) 609-7963
Davewiger2@gmail.com
OAKWOOD HEIGHTS ROAD DISTRICT (NO LEVY) PRESIDENT Susan Freccia
(Formation Date: 11-12-75) 8150 NW Mitchell
NW Mitchell Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330
NW Oxbow Dr. sfreccia@gmail.com
(206) 372-7938
SECRETARY Eleanor Love
8295 NW Oxbow Drive
Corvallis, OR 97330
1luckyellylove@gmail.com
541-207-3756
TREASURER Sean Nealon
8042 NW Oxbow Dr
Corvallis, OR 97330
seannealon@gmail.com
(909) 229-3634
ROSEWOOD ESTATES ROAD DISTRICT PRESIDENT Greg Henderson
(Formation Date: 5-21-75) 2392 Newgate Dr
NW Newgate Dr. Philomath, OR 97370
NW Primrose Loop hendersonbros@peak.org
NW Rosecrest Dr. (541) 609-8536
SECRETARY Janelle Booth

2530 Newgate Dr

G:\avery\Public Works\Roads\MAINTENANCE--ADMIN&POLICY\Road Districts\Road District Contacts 2025.docx

3



mailto:hundance10@gmail.com
mailto:seannealon@gmail.com

Philomath, OR 97370
Jabooth70@gmail.com
(541) 619-7448

TREASURER Chris Smith
2384 Newgate Dr
Philomath, OR 97370
cms682@gmail.com
(541) 231-5217
RIDGEWOOD ROAD DISTRICT PRESIDENT Randy Carver
(Formation Date: 2-7-79) 8065 NW Ridgewood Drive
NW Fuchsia Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330
NW Heather Dr. (541) 740-7866
NW Magnolia Dr. Rmcarver68@gmail.com
NW Ridgewood Dr. SECRETARY Jai Giffin
NW Ridgewood PI. 7985 NW Ridgewood Drive
Corvallis, OR 97330
Jai.giffin@me.com
(859) 492-4524
TREASURER Dan Mlles
1370 NW Magnolia Drive
Corvallis, OR 97330
Dkmiles13@gmail.com
(717) 580-3202
VINEYARD MOUNTAIN ROAD DISTRICT PRESIDENT Sarah Grotelueschen
(Formation Date: 4-12-72) 1640 NW Emperor Dr
NW Cabernet PI. Corvallis, OR 97330
NW Cardinal Dr. grotel@hotmail.com
NW Concord Dr. (541) 602-1413
NW Emperor Dr. SECRETARY Ashton Robertson
NW Niagara Dr. 6919 NW Cardinal Dr
NW Niagara PI. Corvallis, OR 97330
NW Pinot PI. (972) 768-8888
NW Ribier PI. ashtonwhitney@me.com
NW Tokay PI. TREASURER John Hockensmith
NW Worden Circle 6220 NW Concord Dr
(Farmhouse Rd.) Corvallis, OR 97330
hawk6209@comcast.net
(541) 231-9156 or
(503) 991-8631
WESTWOOD HILLS ESTATES ROAD DISTRICT PRESIDENT Erin Huber
(Formation Date: 12-5-79) 7711 NW Wild Iris Ln
NW Hoodview Circle Corvallis, OR 97330
NW McDonald Circle dehuber@comcast.net
NW McDonald Pl (541) 760-6501
NW Overlook Dr. SECRETARY Susan Swanson
7460 NW Hoodview Cir
Corvallis, OR 97330
susi.swanson@gmail.com
(541) 760-3062
TREASURER David Dickson

7660 NW Hoodview Circle
Corvallis, OR 97330
Dicksond79@gmail.com
(541) 740-7062
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